
Name Surname Email Affiliation
Tshepho 
Yvonne

SEREETSI
tsereetsi@gov.bw

Botswana

Abraham KIDANE abrahamhaile21@gmail.com Ethiopia
Meseret BEKELE yohanan14sm@gmail.com Ethiopia

William Kuma
ADU

willyadu@yahoo.com
Ghana

John Bertson ELEEZA jeleeza@yahoo.co.uk
Ghana

Mathew MUTURI mmuturi@zdukenya.org Kenya
Athman MWATONDO amwatondo@yahoo.com Kenya

Moeketsi MOHOBELA mohobelap@gmail.com Lesotho
Leelia 

Rosamond
ANDREWS leerandrews13@gmail.com Liberia

Roseline GEORGE rncgeorge05@gmail.com Liberia
Glenn 

Torricelli
EDOSOA edosoa@gmail.com Madagascar

Mamitiana ANDRIAMANANJARA andriamana_njara@ymail.com
Madagascar

Julius CHULU juliuschulu09@gmail.com Malawi
Ilda 

Maximiano
CHILENGUE

imchilengue@yahoo.com; 
inhanombe@yahoo.com

Mozambique

Inocencio CHONGO inocenciosalva@hotmail.com Mozambique
James BALAMI jamesbalami@yahoo.com Nigeria

Olaniran ALABI olanlabi@gmail.com Nigeria
Amber COKER ambarmcoker@gmail.com Sierra Leone

Mohamed S BAH bahmohamed53@yahoo.co.uk Sierra Leone
Claude SABETA sabetac@arc.agric.za South Africa
Kevin LE ROUX Kevin.LeRoux@kzndard.gov.za South Africa

Wayne RAMKRISHNA Wayne.Ramkrishna@health.gov.za South Africa

Salma Osman 
Abdelgadir

ABDELRAHMAN vet.salmaahmed@gmail.com Sudan

Mayada 
Ebrahim ESMAIL mayada387@gmail.com

Sudan

Bavukile KUNENE bavukile_kunene@yahoo.com Swaziland
Gcinile GININDZA gciegee@gmail.com Swaziland
Jubilate 
Bernard MINJA jubbybm@yahoo.com

Tanzania

Justine ASSENGA assengakanda@yahoo.com Tanzania
Fred MONJE fredmonje230@gmail.com Uganda

Edgar KAYESA dalivet@gmail.com Zambia
Khadija NOOR ladinanr@gmail.com Zanzibar

Said JUMA saidjumaa2015@gmail.com Zanzibar
Lambert GWENHURE Gwenhure@me.com Zimbabwe

Portia MANANGAZIRA directoredc@gmail.com Zimbabwe
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Name Surname Email Affiliation
Verena Ziethlow Verena.Ziethlow@idt-biologika.de IDT

Dagmar Mayer dagmar@missionrabies.com 
Mission Rabies - Malawi 
programme manager

Maria
Belu belu.7@osu.edu; belu.7@buckeyemail.osu.edu  

Ohio State University

Joel Changalucha
jchangalucha@ihi.or.tz; 
joelchangalucha@gmail.com Tanzania project

Alasdair King alasdair.king@merck.com; MSD

Guy Houillon
Guy.Houillon@sanofipasteur.com; 
Guy.Houillon@sanofi.com Sanofi Pasteur

Daniel Stewart daniel.stewart@rabiesalliance.org GARC

Thinus Marais
Thinus.Marais@sanofipasteur.com; 
Thinus.Marais@sanofi.com SP South Africa

Moetapele Letshwenyo m.letshwenyo@oie.int 
OIE - regional office 
Southern Africa

Claudia Schoene c.schoene@oie.int 
OIE - regional office 
Southern Africa

Felix Lankester lankesterf@vetmed.wsu.edu WSU

Thumbi MWANGI
thumbi.mwangi@wsu.edu; 
samthumbi@gmail.com Kenya/WSU

Simainga Simainga drsimainga@yahoo.co.uk Zambia

Guillaume CONVERT
Guillaume.CONVERT@boehringer-
ingelheim.com 

Boehringer Ingelheim 
Animal Health

Patrick BASTIAENSEN p.bastiaensen@oie.int OIE
Jesse BLANTON asi5@cdc.gov CDC
Emily PIERACCI ydi7@cdc.gov CDC
Gregorio TORRES g.torres@oie.int OIE
Lea KNOPF knopfl@who.int WHO

Tennyson WILLIAMS tennysonwilliams@worldanimalprotection.org WAP

Emily MUDOGA emilymudoga@worldanimalprotection.org WAP

Otieno Mtula OtienoMtula@worldanimalprotection.org WAP
Valentina PICOT valentina.picot@fondation-merieux.org MEEREB

Dr Angelique ANGOT Angelique.Angot@fao.org FAO
Herve BOURHY herve.bourhy@pasteur.fr IP
Kim DOYLE kim.doyle@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Sarah JAYME sarah.jayme@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Chari AMPARO chari.amparo@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Louis NEL louis.nel@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Andre COETZER andre.coetzer@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Terence SCOTT terence.scott@rabiesalliance.org GARC
Celeste SCHEPERS schepers.celeste@gmail.com GARC

External Experts


